To adopt a Fiscal 2022 Capital Budget.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. A Capital Budget for the Fiscal Year 2022, totaling three billion, sixty-one million, forty-six
thousand dollars ($3,061,046,000), is hereby adopted as set forth in the attached Exhibit “A.”

SECTION 2. General Provisions

(1) The amounts shown in this ordinance under the column entitled “2022” are hereby appropriated for the
purposes shown and shall be available for encumbrance and expenditure upon the effective date of this